FOIA Request # 2022-63

Date: 05.03.2022

Estimated Itemized Cost Sheet

$.$$

Copies:

1. Paper copies @ $0.10/sheet (1 & 2 sided)

2. Maps copied @$ /map (actual cost of paper)

3. Non-paper digital/media @$ /item

Staff Charges:

1. Labor cost to locate minutes

2. Labor cost for copying/duplication __ minutes

3. Labor costtoredact ___ minutes

4. Contracted labor to redact___ minutes @ /hr.

Mailing Cost:

Other:

1. Labor for copying Records already on website__ minutes

2. Copying cost for Records already on website __copies @ $0.10/sheet
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210775 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015
Open Date: 10/15/21

Closed Date: Violation: NUISANCE
Officer: ZACH FENNER

Owner Address Complaint

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY LOT 63 CLEAN OR REPAIR SIDING, REPLACE OR REPAIR
DEXTER MI 48130 STEPS.

Rental: N Status: Letter sent

Notes: 10~ L:*\ o,

H\Zw A/E? ()«/m;u

Letter Sent: {J‘/q

f')
Re-Check Date: (/-2 \ |- &




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor m y Courtney Wisinski Trustee

De_borah Gu_thrie Clerk M E R I D I A Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSH I p‘?‘ Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager e Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

October 15, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: NUISANCE ORDINANCE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS MI 48864
Parcel # 33-02-02-24-377-015

Dear Property Owner:

A violation of Section 46-2 of the Township Nuisance Ordinance has been found at the property
located at the above address.

The violation to the nuisance code is as follows:

Section 46-2 NUISANCE VIOLATION - (LOT 63 CLEAN OR REPAIR SIDING, REPLACE OR
REPAIR STEPS.)

Said nuisance must be corrected within FOURTEEN (14) days of the date of this notice. Please be
advised that you may request a hearing regarding the violation. However, a request for such a
hearing must be made within ten (10) days of receipt of this notice.

If said nuisance is not repaired, torn down, abated, or otherwise removed, or a hearing requested
within the FOURTEEN (14) day period, the Township will correct the nuisance and will charge the
cost of correcting the nuisance to the person(s) responsible for the nuisance. If the charge is not
paid within 30 days of the date of the statement, said expense incurred by the Township in abating
the nuisance will be assessed against the land(s) on which the expenditures are made and will be
collected in the same manner as other taxes are collected.

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to a payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4554 with any questions.

Sincerely, -

o =

Zaeh "éﬁﬁer, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

e,
O,

A PRIME COMMUNITY e

meridian.mi.us

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor /:S-T_“”‘f\ Courtney Wisinski Trustee
De.borah Gu.thrie Clerk M E R l D I r/ﬁf\ o Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

October 29,2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE:  MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3376
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS
Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s): :

VIOLATION OF SECTION 46-2 NUISANCE ORDINANCE, 304.10 PROPERTY MAINT.

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any
questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

A PRIME COMMUNITY

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. ridian.mi.us
meriatan.mi.



’.} 7 ﬁ Dept. No.

Fcu ‘State of Michigan  [TcketNe: 3 3
[ mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction Comp,ammo ST
OJuv.|  Notice of Violation 71 0115

Loca! Use/Arrest No.

The People of: O the State of Michiga
X Township [JCity [] Village ?:] County

MERIDIAN : I of

THE UNDERSIGNED |Month —|Day Year, |Ata p.:gxglately OaM. lg?te Month|Day |Year
SAYS THAT ON: o 1921 T 2 AIp.M. | Birth |
State |[Joper./Chauff. Driver License Number ‘SS\I (last 4 digits) :

(JeoL :
Race Sex |Height Eyes |Occupation/Employer

Weighl‘ Hair

D venure LLC

Name (First, Middle,

Street .
G50 mMechng VA
City ' State le Code
D& M 4%
Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Type

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violationof §_J&~"2. "%le A0
ocal Orclin ce D State Law [ ] Administrative Rule
UPON

AT OR NEAR ‘7:')4 ()"h‘i hJ R‘Vﬂf‘ Lot (93
witiin ey O vitiace X townstie oF_MERIDIAN

COUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWING
muisance Ordinance ] Building Code
Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code Lo
[ Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other proper 4y il ”‘)"(f)?/) cZ.

Describe:

Cleon o /Pwvm//‘f-aucf 4)J Yi/®
5#4::—} aArt vrn’pléurt dnJ )amﬂr’mﬁ

T?"P‘W”" or 2 build _ SHaicS on POI'&A

Person in Active Military Service (ves [INo

THIS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INFRACTION sr‘_:d} your violation.

The fine for this violation is $ ﬁ@z and must be paid at the violations bureau
by5:00p.m.on ] ~Z) unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

sin
ToRd

‘anr

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

‘ON1eXILL

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may doso
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If youwish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

swepN

AIIAIL e

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER'’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, MI 48864

IMPORTANT:'REMOVE TOP 2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE.*

| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements abuve are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Complainant's Signature and receipt if applicable " | Mon| Day Year
— y = — 7 .

Officeretf@nte (printed) <= Officer’s ID No.

,/A—U—/HFV Ff’nn&r‘ 24

Agency ORI Agency Name
M- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDlAN
UC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

‘ON 8se)
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Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210776 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015
Open Date: 10/15/21

Closed Date: Violation: NUISANCE
Officer: ZACH FENNER

Owner Address Complaint

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY

DEXTER MI 48130 LOT 59 BROKEN WINDOWS AND SKIRTING

Rental: N Status: Letter sent

Notes: (0-IS  ifat ou

.29 o (/Wﬂ;//

Letter Sent: [ (/ -5

Re-Check Date: :(/ 'M ‘ \ “L/L



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor /m . Courtney Wisinski Trustee

Deporah Gu_thrie Clerk M E R I D I ;.AA\ N Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

October 15, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: NUISANCE ORDINANCE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS MI 48864
Parcel # 33-02-02-24-377-015

Dear Property Owner:

A violation of Section 46-2 of the Township Nuisance Ordinance has been found at the property
located at the above address.

The violation to the nuisance code is as follows:

Section 46-2 NUISANCE VIOLATION - (LOT 59 BROKEN WINDOWS AND SKIRTING. WINDOWS
MUST BE REPAIRED AND TRAILER WEATHER TIGHT. TRAILER SKIRTING MUST BE
REPAIRED)

Said nuisance must be corrected within FOURTEEN (14) days of the date of this notice. Please be
advised that you may request a hearing regarding the violation. However, a request for such a
hearing must be made within ten (10) days of receipt of this notice.

If said nuisance is not repaired, torn down, abated, or otherwise removed, or a hearing requested
within the FOURTEEN (14) day period, the Township will correct the nuisance and will charge the
cost of correcting the nuisance to the person(s) responsible for the nuisance. If the charge is not
paid within 30 days of the date of the statement, said expense incurred by the Township in abating
the nuisance will be assessed against the land(s) on which the expenditures are made and will be
collected in the same manner as other taxes are collected.

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to a payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4554 with any questions.

Sincerely, S

enner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532

VC/e Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

A PRIME COMMUNITY

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. g
meridian.mi.us



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor /;:;2\ Courtney Wisinski Trustee

De.borah Gu_thrie Clerk M E R I D I }\‘\ N Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSHIP Dan Opsommer Trustee

Frank L. Walsh Manager Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee
October 29, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3377
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS
Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION 46-2 NUISANCE ORDINANCE, 304.1 PROPERTY MAINT.

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any
questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely, el
—7

Cod’tﬁinforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

A PRIME COMMUNITY

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. meridian.mi.us



g’c; State of Michigan ~ |TicketNo. 3 3 7 7 DepL. Ne.
MIS. | Municipal Civil Infraction ComplaintNo. Offense Code
LJJuV.|  Notice of Violation | €21 971 L

The People of: O the State of Michigan Local Use/Arrest No.

(X Township (Jcity [] Village h County

or: MERIDIAN

of
THE UNDERSIGNED Month Day Year |At ap rox1mate|y Oam. D?le Month|Day |Ye
SAYS THAT ON: 29 |2l ATB.M. | Bith
State [Joper/Chauf. Dnver License Number ’SS N (last 4 di¢
(Jept
Race Sex [Height | Weight| Hair | Eyes [Occupation/Employer
Name (Firgt, Middle, Last) C
yenture -
Street _ @
D50 pvrerlin Loy
City State ! %che
Vst e Yz
Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Ty
THE RERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of § %04\ | Yt~2-
Local Ordinance [ ] State Law [J Administrative Rule
UPON O -15-2
a4
aTorNEAR 1.3 4 C—VAI\J 2iver Loy 59
witiiN Oerry O vittace X township or_MERIDIAN
COUMTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWIN
Nuisance Ordinance []Building Code
Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance Gther n00€/r1~V AN B
Describe: B Ay s )
UnSecurt “Traj)or P WAL b i gL
a9t be Seru/e uj+/1 N I

nqud <
peplactd, ML;«F[
_ar Crplit.d-

3
Person in Active Military Service (ves [INo
violation.

THIS VIOLATION ISACIVILINF IONM I8 YOUR it Sl i
The fine for this violation is $ and must be paid at the violations bureau

by5:00p.m.on unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

l/"}/ pmusY bt I‘/W)PZJ

‘Anrd
s

- ~

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations g 1
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued. ‘
You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: Ifyou wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

Atina

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, MI 48864

IMPORTANT:"REMOVE TOP 2 COPIES. BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE:- 444
| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and belief.

AL EE

‘AN aePA

Complainant's Signature and receipt i isable Month Day Year F\:’
e I
Office's Natfie (printéa) Officer's ID No. J ~
ZAIALZ Y Fenper 24 4 o~
Agency ORI Agency Name
M- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

UC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

CODE COMPLIANCE
Number: E210809 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015
Open Date: 10/29/21
Closed Date: Violation: ~NUISANCE
Officer: ZACH FENNER
Owner Address Complaint
D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY WATER HEATER CAN NOT BE STORED OUTDOORS.
DEXTER MI 48130 ACCESSORY STRUCTURE (SHED) MUST HAVE GRAFFITI
CLEANED AND BE IN GOOD REAPIR (ROOF AND DOORS)
Loy =53
Rental: N Status: Letter sent
Notes: . ¥
0~-29  viplaton
. , / _ =
(| ~24 vy hol WA e V(L ANV Ve 1
o ] A )
YT U4 f/\’ A4 S5 z/u(/,.'-‘/’” Lo = N0 AL
{ / = ~
Letter Sent: \0-24
Re-Check Date: \ \ -1




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor m Courtney Wisinski Trustee

Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R l D i /ff:i\ N & Patricia Herring Jackson ~ Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSHIP ‘?‘ // Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager N Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

October 29, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: NUISANCE ORDINANCE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS MI 48864
Parcel # 33-02-02-24-377-015

Dear Property Owner:

A violation of Section 46-2 of the Township Nuisance Ordinance has been found at the property
located at the above address.

The violation to the nuisance code is as follows:

Section 46-2 NUISANCE VIOLATION - (WATER HEATER CAN NOT BE STORED OUTDOORS.
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE (SHED) MUST HAVE GRAFFITI CLEANED AND BE IN GOOD REAPIR
(ROOF AND DOORS)) /ot 5 3

IPMC:
302.9 DEFACEMENT OF PROPERTY

Said nuisance must be corrected within ten (10) days of the date of this notice. Please be advised
that you may request a hearing regarding the violation. However, a request for such a hearing must
be made within ten (10) days of receipt of this notice.

If said nuisance is not repaired, torn down, abated, or otherwise removed, or a hearing requested
within the ten (10) day period, the Township will correct the nuisance and will charge the cost of
correcting the nuisance to the person(s) responsible for the nuisance. If the charge is not paid
within 30 days of the date of the statement, said expense incurred by the Township in abating the
nuisance will be assessed against the land(s) on which the expenditures are made and will be
collected in the same manner as other taxes are collected.

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to a payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

A PRIME COMMUNITY
meridian.mi.us

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

RonaldJ. Styka Supervisor ST 1842 -
Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I Dl é}: N
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TO W N S H ] P
Frank L. Walsh Manager ~

)

Courtney Wisinski
Patricia Herring Jackson
Dan Opsommer

Kathy Ann Sundland

Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4554 with any questions.

Sincengly,-, "

Zach-Ferner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.

A PRIME COMMUNITY

meridian.mi.us



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor EST AR
Deborah Guthrie Clerk

Phil Deschaine Treasurer

Frank L. Walsh Manager

November 24, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

Courtney Wisinski
Patricia Herring Jackson
Dan Opsommer

Kathy Ann Sundland

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3385

734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance

violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION 46-2

No person shall maintain or permit to remain on premises owned or occupied by him; or throw,
place, or leave; or permit the throwing, placing, or leaving on the premises of another any of the
following substances: organic refuse, food wastes, ashes, dead animals, fish, animal bones, hides,
rotten soap, grease, tallow, offal, shell, food containers or wrappings, cans, bottles, jars, crockery,
garbage, discarded furniture, cartons, boxes, crates, rags, discarded clothing, bedding, floor
covering, wallpaper, sweepings, waste paper, newspapers or magazines, discarded appliances,
rubbish, excrement, rot, construction debris including, but not limited to, lumber, bricks, block,
plumbing or heating materials, roofing materials, concrete, cement, electrical materials or siding,
yard debris or rubbish including, but not limited to, grass clippings, clippings from hedges or
shrubs, or detached tree branches, industrial waste, unclean or nauseous fluids or gases
An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any

questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

'Féﬁ;er, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.

A PRIME COMMUNITY

meridian.mi.us



Aecu. State of Michigan  [Ticket Ne. 3 - 8 LS Dept. No.
L mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction g

Ialnt No Offense Code
LJJuV.|  Notice of Violation %q

Local Use/Arrest No.

The People of: Dthe State of Michigal
X Township [Jcity [] Village hCounty

or: MERIDIAN

of
Day |Year

THE UNDERSIGNED |Month  [Day Year At a;ﬂ;xlmately CJam. DFte Month

SAYS THAT ON: 12412 M. | Birth

State E]Oper./Chauff. Driver License Number SSN (last 4 digits)
CDL

Race Sex | Height [ Weight| Hair Eyes | Occupation/Employer

Name (First, Middle, Last) . 3
D venjure LL-£

—F50 rrerin sy
City State’ leCode
Devter = Y3130

Vehicle Plate Nof Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Type

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of § U L = Z
ocal Ordinance [_] State Law O Admlnistrahve Rule
uPON__ 1@ - Z¢f - 2.1

ATORNEARLD)‘ 53 134 b~and Rwer

witHin ey O vittace X townsHie o MERIDIAN

COUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWING
Nuisance Ordinance 0 Building Code
Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other

Describe: 5~ L ; i

Ml Cat=7T 3 S N STV R Y - Clzaned o€
Shtd,  —Trush 7/ couch  san  ngY
lva4 S \-nrfJ OUY DODrS. musy  be

=€ runséd

Person in Active Military Service Clves OOno
THIS VIOLATION ISA CIVIL INFRACTION and is your violation.
The fine for this violationis $__~"7 {. and must be paid at the violations bureau

by 5:00 p.m. on 2= =R i unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

Anr O
s
TOT™=K

WARNING: Ifyou fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

ON18xaLL

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

sweN

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, MI 48864

IMPORTANT: REMOVETOP 2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE: ™%

| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
| declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Complainant's Signature and re; Month .Day Year
= kIR

Officef's Name (printed) Officer's ID No.

ThCHR LY Eonn e Z Yy

Agency ORI Agency Name
M- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
UC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY
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‘ON 8sen
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Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210823 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015
Open Date: 11/04/21

Closed Date: Violation: ZONING
Officer: ZACH FENNER

Owner Address Complaint

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY LOT 56 TARP STRUCTURE DOES NOT MEET ZONING.
DEXTER MI 48130 CAMPER CAN NOT BE STORED BETWEEN MOBILE HOMES

Rental: N Status: Letter sent

Notes:

H\7_§/ Mo ('/’ﬂh/ﬁ,é
l2e-® No (lypege

Letter Sent: | I '\/'{
Re-Check Date: (| -ZL/




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor /E::h~ Courtney Wisinski Trustee

l?ﬁ;:(l))r:shcl?:ith er te Clerk I I E R I D I ﬁ’:k N & 3 Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee

Feanikr. Waldh ;ge::;:ff TOWNSHIP#f4/  DanOpsommer Trustee
: — Kathy A

November 4' 2021 —— y Ann Sundland Trustee

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: ZONING ORDINANCE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS
Dear Property Owner:

A violation of Section of the Township Zoning Ordinance has been found at the property located at
the above address.

The violation to the zoning code is as follows:

Section 86-502

Accessory building.

[Code 1974, § 83-2.2]

Authorized accessory buildings may be erected as part of the principal building or may be
connected to it by a roofed-over porch, patio or breezeway, or similar structures, or they
may be completely detached. If attached to the principal building, an accessory building shall
be made structurally a part of it and shall comply in all respects with the requirements
applicable to the principal building. An accessory building not attached and not made a part
of the principal building as provided in the preceding statement shall not be nearer than 10
feet from any other separate structure on the same lot.

ZONING VIOLATION (LOT 56 TARP STRUCTURE DOES NOT MEET ZONING. CAMPER CAN NOT
BE STORED BETWEEN MOBILE HOMES.)

Said violation must be corrected within FOURTEEN (14) days of the date of this notice.

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to a payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4550 with any questions.

Sincerely, ———"

énner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
ode Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

OSSR~

LA e
A PRIME COMMUNITY T,

meridian.mi.us

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

RonaldJ. Styka Supervisor m Courtney Wisinski
] A ' y Wisinski Trustee
Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I D l A : Patricia Herring Jackson ~ Trustee

Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSH I p‘?‘ g Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager B e~ Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

November 24, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, MI 48130

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3387
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION 86-502

Authorized accessory buildings may be erected as part of the principal building or may be
connected to it by a roofed-over porch, patio or breezeway, or similar structures, or they may be
completely detached. If attached to the principal building, an accessory building shall be made
structurally a part of it and shall comply in all respects with the requirements applicable to the
principal building. An accessory building not attached and not made a part of the principal building
as provided in the preceding statement shall not be nearer than 10 feet from any other separate
structure on the same lot.

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any
questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely, 2l
- /// '
Zael Fenner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532

/Gode Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

e

S

A PRIME COMMUNITY

meridian.mi.us

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.



Hc. State of Michigan  |TicketNo. 3 2 8 7 Dept. No.
L mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction [commmme—— o s
OJW.|  Notice of Violation | {27 1(9%2 3

The People of: [ the State of Michigan Local Use/Arrest No.
(X Township [JCity [] Village h County

or: MERIDIAN

of
THE UNDERSIGNED |Month  [Day Year . |At approximately CJam. D?le Month(Day |Year
| L/ 2 ( of
SAYS THAT ON: 2 & CJp.m. [Birth
State DOper./Chauff. Driver License Number SSN (last 4 digits)
[Jeou
Race Sex |[Height | Weight| Hair Eyes | Occupation/Employer

Name (First, Middle, Last)

D \enture  LLC

Street . .
850 paerhin_lvay

City P State Zip' Code
Déxter™ rMr 3130

Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Type

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of §___ 23 4s — > < &
Local Ordinance [] Stateiafv [ Administrative Rule

UPON =4
arornear L2} B[ '77:"/ (mrend Lwver
~witHiN Ocrry O vieace Xtownshie or_MERIDIAN
COUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWING
Nuisance Ordinance [ Building Code
Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other

Describe: 5
= ot S b D Struedure Docs
nor  Mc€}  Zon NY  Ctpalbhdnrs  Pav) )
l{,\d rﬁwav{cf » {anqg pLr LAn a0> b~
Yovr) hehoetn  magh\e  Nones.
Person in Active Military Service [Oves CIno
THIS VIOLATION ISACIVIL lNFR&TIO&E‘!}d is your violation.
The fine for this violation is $ S. — and must be paid at the violations bureau

by5:00p.m.on_{ 2 -5 \:Z ( unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

TOR]

‘Anr ]
‘SIN [

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

ON¥2oLL

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
orto appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

sweN

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Ml 48864

-IMPORTANT: ‘REMOVE TOP 2 COPIES BEFORE.SIGNING NOTICE.

| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and belief. =
Complai ignature and-re applicable™"" Month Day Year
= B 1 24 |24
- T 0.
2RIy Cemer |20
Agency ORI Agency Name
Mi- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
UC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

7T PRIAC e e

‘ON 8sen

Offiter’s Name (pr

280113

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210824 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER

Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015
Open Date: 11/04/21

Closed Date:

Violation: NUISANCE
Officer: ZACH FENNER

Owner Address Complaint

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY

DEXTER MI 48130 LOT 60 MISC. JUNK STORED OUTDOORS

Rental: N Status: Letter sent

Notes: Jj-i Wolakion

| - 2 C/w'h;u .

Letter Sent: \ ‘ = Ll

Re-Check Date: |y =24 \ 2 -7

TR




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald]. Styka Supervisor ‘EST. 1842 - Courtney Wisinski Trustee
DePorah Gu.thrie Clerk M E R I D I }2‘5\ N Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSHI P& Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager S Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

November 4, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: NUISANCE ORDINANCE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS MI 48864
Parcel # 33-02-02-24-377-015

Dear Property Owner:

A violation of Section 46-2 of the Township Nuisance Ordinance has been found at the property
located at the above address.

The violation to the nuisance code is as follows:

Section 46-2 NUISANCE VIOLATION - (LOT 60 MISC. JUNK STORED OUTDOORS MUST BE
REMOVED. )

Said nuisance must be corrected within (14) days of the date of this notice. Please be a}dvised that
you may request a hearing regarding the violation. However, a request for such a hearing must be
made within (14) days of receipt of this notice.

If said nuisance is not repaired, torn down, abated, or otherwise removed, or a hearing requested
within the (14) day period, the Township will correct the nuisance and will charge the cost 9f
correcting the nuisance to the person(s) responsible for the nuisance. If the charge is not paid
within 30 days of the date of the statement, said expense incurred by the Township in abating the
nuisance will be assessed against the land(s) on which the expenditures are made and will be
collected in the same manner as other taxes are collected.

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to a payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4554 with any questions.

Sincerely, I

~“Zackfenner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532

Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

SRR ARG

A PRIME COMMUNITY

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. meridian.mi.us



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor /zm Courtney Wisinski Trustee

De})orah Gu-thrie Clerk M E R ! D I ,;/fi\i N Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

November 29, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3389
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION 46-2

No person shall maintain or permit to remain on premises owned or occupied by him; or throw,
place, or leave; or permit the throwing, placing, or leaving on the premises of another any of the
following substances: organic refuse, food wastes, ashes, dead animals, fish, animal bones,
hides, rotten soap, grease, tallow, offal, shell, food containers or wrappings, cans, bottles, jars,
crockery, garbage, discarded furniture, cartons, boxes, crates, rags, discarded clothing, bedding,
floor covering, wallpaper, sweepings, waste paper, newspapers or magazines, discarded
appliances, rubbish, excrement, rot, construction debris including, but not limited to, lumber,
bricks, block, plumbing or heating materials, roofing materials, concrete, cement, electrical
materials or siding, yard debris or rubbish including, but not limited to, grass clippings,
clippings from hedges or shrubs, or detached tree branches, industrial waste, unclean or
nauseous fluids or gases

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any
questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Wy,

ach Ex —-rrﬁ—(/lode Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

o,

e

A PRIME COMMUNITY T~
meridian.mi.us

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.



@ci. | StateofMichigan [Teette 330G |oepto.
(J mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction Comp]amm e
UJuV.|  Notice of Violation g2 Y

Local Use/Atrest No.

The People of: O the State of Michigan
X Township []city [] Village h County

or: MERIDIAN ‘ of

THE UNDERSIGNED |Month  [Day Year At approximately ] A.M. lg?te Month|{Day |Ye

SAYS THAT ON: I 2917\ 2.0 7 Apmlain

State |[TJoper./Chauff, [Driver License Number ‘SS\l(IasM dic
(eoL

Race Sex ﬁeight Weight| Hair | Eyes [Occupation/Employer

::mtta (First, Middle, La_sDt) \/en_l_v‘ - L_ L C'

& 5@ }’V’gf‘)]y) L/M\’ : —

i . tate |p e
Deptor MY 3D

Vehicle PlateNo. Year State | Vehicle Description (Y‘éﬁ:’Make, Color) ) Veh. Ty

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of § QE -
ocal Ordlr L;] State Law L__] Administrative Rule
UPON <1

AT OR NEAR Lot éo 734 [yand River
witiin ey [ victace (X townstie or_MERIDIAN

caunTy oF_INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWIt
Nuisance Ordinance []Building Code
Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code

Anlimal & Fowl Ordinance O Other
— (O Tonk__cas_nak__be stora

; forS Loddtrs ,  Lun her

i) oV Thepas  raust e rgrove

Person in Active Military Service [ IYes [INo 0
THIS VIOLATION ISACIVILINFRA\CTI%nd is your violation. E

The fine for this violation is $L and must be paid at the violations bureau
by 5:00 p.m.on ! l _7) 2 l unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

snw\l]

~

A

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Mi 48864

¢4 IMPORTANT: REMOVE TOP:2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE. = "% s

| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
| declare under the penaities of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and behef ot
Complainant's Signature and § Mon Day Year

T
Officet's Name{Sant&d) Officer's ID No.

7;9@4-%\1‘/ Fenner— Yy

Agency ORI Agency Name
M- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
UC-02:(rev. 5/06) YIOLATION BUREAU COPY

21 GUW\UJI\.UB 8 8

hzeoyz 3

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210825 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel: 33-02-02-24-377-015
Open Date: 11/04/21
Closed Date: Violation: MOTOR VEHICLE
Officer: ZACH FENNER
Owner Address Complaint
D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY LOT 58 UNLICENSED WHITE PICK UP TRUCK MUST BE
DEXTER MI 48130 LICENSED AND OPERABLE OR REMOVED
Rental: N Status: Letter sent
Notes: ) o} s g
-4 vwobdn

N-24  NU o

-7 NC  larie

Letter Sent: -4
Re-Check Date: 1\




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald ). Styka Supervisor m Courtney Wisinski Trustee

De_borah Gu.thrie Clerk M E R I D l ;‘.35‘ ‘ Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSH | paf: Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager RS Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

November 4, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: CODE VIOLATION
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS, MI 48864
Parcel #33-02-02-24-377-015

Dear Property Owners:

A violation of the Township Property Maintenance Code Section 302.8 Motor Vehicles has been found
at 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS. Section 302.8 states "no inoperative or unlicensed motor vehicle
shall be parked, kept or stored outside on any premises, and no vehicle shall be stored outside in a
state of major disassembly, disrepair, or in the process of being stripped or disman tled.”

The following violation was found: LOT 58 UNLICENSED WHITE PICK UP_TRUCK MUST BE
LICENSED AND OPERABLE OR REMOVED

The violation must be corrected within twenty (20) days of the date of this notice. Any person failing
to comply with a notice of violation is responsible for a municipal civil infraction subject to payment of
a civil fine of $75. In addition to the municipal civil infraction, if the violation has not been correctgd
within the twenty (20) day period, the Township may commence and prosecute appropr_iate 'actions in
court, or the Township may correct the violation and charge the cost of correcting the. violation to the
person(s) responsible for the violation. If the charge is not paid for the expense incurred by t}}e
Township, the cost will be assessed against the land(s) on which the expenditures are made and will
be collected in the same manner as other taxes are collected.

Please be advised a person directly affected by a decision, notice or order of a code official .issged
under this code shall have the right to appeal to the Building Board of Appeals, provided an apphcatlon
for the appeal and a fee of $50 is submitted to the Department of Community Plapnmg and
Development within twenty (20) days of the date of this notice. The application form is available from
the Department of Community Planning and Development.

The Township appreciates your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4500 with any
questions.

"
Zach Fenner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

A PRIME COMMUNITY

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. meridian:mi
eridian.mi.us



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor m - Courtney Wisinski Trustee

Deporah Gu_thrie Clerk M E R I DI fg\ N Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer Dan Opsommer Trustee
I\F 5(‘/%}%1‘53}'3251‘} 2021 Manager Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

Gregory Crocket
2196 Commons Pkwy
Okemos, MI 48864

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3386
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION 302.8

Except as provided for in other regulations, no inoperative or unlicensed motor
vehicle shall be parked, kept or stored outside on any premises, and no
vehicle shall be stored outside in a state of major disassembly, disrepair, or
in the process of being stripped or dismantled. Spray painting of vehicles is
prohibited unless conducted inside an approved spray booth.

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any
questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely,
Zach Fenner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division

Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

A PRIME COMMUNITY
meridian.mi.us

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.



c. | StateofMichigan |[MeetNe 3QQEG  [oentte

"

O mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction g ,a,mNo Offense Code
CJJuv.|  Notice of Violation rk-2X~

Local Use/Arrest No.

The People of: Dlhe State of Michigan
X Township [Jcity [] Village h County

or: MERIDIAN | o
THE UNDERSIGNED Month  |Day Year At approximately [")a M. ’D?le Month(Day |Year

SAYS THAT ON: 242 11 1HES Bewlem

State [[T]oper./Chauf. Driver License Number SSN (last 4 digits)

Hair | Eyes

Vepdure L L&
- RS0 MOrhin 'Aéﬁ“/ __
Deésler MT L/g)50

Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Type

CDL
Race Sex | Height ‘ Weight Occupation/Employer

Name (First, Middle, Last)

Street

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of §__ 3.3 Z- 53
Z’Local Ordinance Siali Law [] Administrative Rule
upoN___ )~ T~

AT OR NEAR Lo 5% 734 lrornd Lyl r
witiin Oerry [ viceace Xl townstie or_MERIDIAN

COUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWING
] Nuisance Ordinance O Building Code
[] Licenses Ordinance O Plumbing Code

Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code

Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code

Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other

DS nhlertd  phidt  pileve Frwel
pmustr he Littned and’ oplyrahle O
renzo(d

Person in Active Military Service DYBS D No D Dﬁg
THIS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INFRACTION is yol iolation.

LA 7g JJ your \{loaon. - Esg
The fine for this violation i and must be paid at the violations bureau <»
by 5:00p.m.on oy /ST __ unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

=

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations %
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued. _g

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
orto appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Ml 48864

IMPORTANT: 'REMOVE TOP-2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE.
| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and belief. -

7 T1 7—%{\)}/\(‘_9 8 c E

‘0N ase)

Complainant’ ature an Month Day Year m

= it EYAETEN

Offic8rs Name(ﬁm‘l’(ﬁ) Officer's, ID No." -

Zpckl ml y Frang— | 294 =2

Agency ORI T Agency Name N

Mi- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN U\
UC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210827 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER

Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015
Open Date: 11/04/21

Closed Date:

Violation: PROPERTY MAINTENANCE

Officer: ZACH FENNER
Owner Address

Complaint

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY

CABINS ON WEST SIDE OF VAN ATTA- SIDING NEEDS TO B]’
DEXTER MI 48130 REPAIRED OR REPAINTED.

Rental: N Status: Letter sent

Notes:

-4 wvickdion
W\-2¢ AW C‘Amng/, — Fck1)

Letter Sent: \ i = "I

Re-Check Date: |\ -2.4

P




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor m . Courtney Wisinski Trustee

N&Zﬁ&ﬁﬁga o '(Ij‘lrc;ral;urer M E R I D I A N § Patricia Herring Jackson ~ Trustee

TOWNSHI p‘? i Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager S Qi\ Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee
D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: CODE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS
Dear Property Owner:

A violation of the Township Property Maintenance Code Section 304.2 Protective Treatment has been
found at 734 GRAND RIVER Section 304.2 states "All exterior surfaces, including but not limited to,
doors, door and window frames, cornices, porches, trim, balconies, decks and fences, shall be
maintained in good condition. Exterior wood surfaces, other than decay-resistant woods, shall be
protected from the elements and decay by painting or other protective covering or treatment.
Peeling, flaking and chipped paint shall be eliminated and surfaces repainted. All siding and
masonry joints, as well as those between the building envelope and the perimeter of windows,
doors and skylights, shall be maintained weather resistant and water tight. All metal surfaces
subject to rust or corrosion shall be coated to inhibit such rust and corrosion, and all surfaces with
rust or corrosion shall be stabilized and coated to inhibit future rust and corrosion. Oxidation
stains shall be removed from exterior surfaces. Surfaces designed for stabilization by oxidation
are exempt from this requirement.”

The following violation was found: CABINS ON WEST SIDE OF VAN ATTA- SIDING NEEDS TO BE
REPAIRED OR REPAINTED.

CABINS ON WEST SIDE OF VAN ATTA- SIDING NEEDS TO BE REPAIRED OR REPAINTED.

Said violation must be corrected within twenty (20) days of the receipt of this notice. Please be advised
that you may request a hearing for the violation, however, a request for such a hearing must be within
twenty (20) days of receipt of this notice.

If said violation is not repaired, torn down, abated, or otherwise removed, or a hearing requested
within the twenty (20) day period, the Township will correct the violation and will charge the cost of
correcting the violation to the person(s) responsible for the violation. If the charge is not paid within
thirty (30) days of the date of the statement, said expense incurred by the Township in abating the
violation will be assessed against the land(s) on which the expenditures are made and will be collected
in the same manner as other taxes are collected.

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4554 with any questions.

S
“Za ner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532

Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

A PRIME COMMUNITY N

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.
meridian.mi.us



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor m . Courtney Wisinski Trustee
Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I D I ﬁl‘ N : Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee

Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSH | P Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager N Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

November 24, 2021

D Venture LLC

Mike Duffy

1028 E Robert Ave.,
Hazel Park, MI 48030

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3384
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION 304.2

"All exterior surfaces, including but not limited to, doors, door and window frames, cornices,
porches, trim, balconies, decks and fences, shall be maintained in good condition. Exterior wood
surfaces, other than decay-resistant woods, shall be protected from the elements and decay by
painting or other protective covering or treatment. Peeling, flaking and chipped paint shall be
eliminated and surfaces repainted. All siding and masonry joints, as well as those between the
building envelope and the perimeter of windows, doors and skylights, shall be maintained
weather resistant and water tight. All metal surfaces subject to rust or corrosion shall be coated
to inhibit such rust and corrosion, and all surfaces with rust or corrosion shall be stabilized and
coated to inhibit future rust and corrosion. Oxidation stains shall be removed from exterior
surfaces. Surfaces designed for stabilization by oxidation are exempt from this requirement."

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any
questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Z;cla{Fé'ﬂﬁer, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

A PRIME COMMUNITY

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. meridian.mi.us



Q/CJ_ State of Michigan

Ticket No. 3 3 8 4 Dept. No.

LI mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction ComplantNe. Offense Code
LJJuV.|  Notice of Violation SAV vy |

The People of: [ the State of Michigan Local Use/Arrest No.

(X Township [Jcity [ village hCoumy

or:_MERIDIAN l of

THE UNDERSIGNED At approximately Oam. lgfte Month|Day

Month  |Day Year
H 1242

SAYS THAT ON: P.M. | Birth
State DOper./Chauﬁ. Driver License Number

CcoL
Race Sex |[Height | Weight Occupation/Employer

Hair | Eyes

venture, L—L C

Name (First, Middle\jast)

Street e i .
S0 Marhn | v
City i i State ) Z_g gode
Dexter Mz L AED)
Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Type

I

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of § 3%, 2.

p{ocal Ord'inarce 9 State Law [ ] Administrative Rule
~979-2

UPON
AT ORNEAR 12 (vand c{\/f/r\ abihs  weyr se
withiN Oerry O vittace Xl townsHie or. MERIDIAN

COUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWING

Nuisance Ordinance W] Building Code

Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code

Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code

Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code

Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other
Describe: S \ - P

Cubing on 5} side g vangtto ~

Sy needs  ae b ~tpair s

Personin Active Military Service DYEs D No
THIS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INF RACTIO&Zy is your violation.

The fine for this violation is $ (4 and must be paid at the violations bureau
by 5:00p.m.on s 2 L unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

“ONeYIL

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, youmaydo so
by appearing in person or by mailing yourfine along with this notice to the violations bureau,
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: Ifyou wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the rightto an informal hearing before a magistrate orjudge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before ajudge.

V8EE

aweN

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, MI 48864

&= _IMPORTANT::REMOVE TOP.2 COPIES BEFORE'SIGNING NOTICE:
I personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant,
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and belief. e .

ComPIW Month | Day

, N[ 24
Officer's Name (printed) Officer's ID N_o.

EPCHALY  (nnz~ ’;ﬁ”-i

Agency ORI Agency Name

MI- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
UC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY ]

'ON asen

Year

21

L24A1T3 2772w

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

CODE COMPLIANCE

734 GRAND RIVER

Number: E210887 Complaint Address:
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015
Open Date: 12/17/21
Closed Date: Violation: NUISANCE
Officer: ZACH FENNER
Owner Address Complaint
D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER MI 48130 LOT 10- JUNK AROUND TRAILER
Rental: N Status:
Notes: - -
[2-17  yivlatin
-3 Ml
2D N) ¢l
Letter Sent: 4 31~{5

,‘,
{
.

Re-Check Date:




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor * ST, 1gags Courtney Wisinski Trustee
Deborah Guthrie Clerk Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

December 17,2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, MI 48130

RE: NUISANCE ORDINANCE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS MI 48864
Parcel # 33-02-02-24-377-015

Dear Property Owner:

A violation of Section 46-2 of the Township Nuisance Ordinance has been found at the property
located at the above address.

The violation to the nuisance code is as follows:

Section 46-2 NUISANCE VIOLATION - (LOT 10- JUNK AROUND TRAILER MUST BE CLEANED
UP. SHELVING UNIT, CRATES, MISC. TRASH ITEMS.)

Said nuisance must be corrected within FOURTEEN (14) days of the date of this notice. Please be
advised that you may request a hearing regarding the violation. However, a request for such a
hearing must be made within FOURTEEN (14) days of receipt of this notice.

If said nuisance is not repaired, torn down, abated, or otherwise removed, or a hearing requested
within the ten (10) day period, the Township will correct the nuisance and will charge the cost of
correcting the nuisance to the person(s) responsible for the nuisance. If the charge is not paid
within 30 days of the date of the statement, said expense incurred by the Township in abating the
nuisance will be assessed against the land(s) on which the expenditures are made and will be
collected in the same manner as other taxes are collected.

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to a payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4532 with any questions.

eh’F"‘é(nner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division

Community Planning and Development

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. meridian.mi.us



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor | EST. 1842 Courtney Wisinski

] e y Wisinski Trustee
De.borah Gu_thrle Clerk M E R | D I ,!,/»\ N A Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSHI p‘?‘ ‘ / Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager = Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

January 3, 2022

Gregory Crocket
2196 Commons Pkwy
Okemos, MI 48864

RE: MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3396
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION 46-2

No person shall maintain or permit to remain on premises owned or occupied by him; or throw,
place, or leave; or permit the throwing, placing, or leaving on the premises of another any of the
following substances: organic refuse, food wastes, ashes, dead animals, fish, animal bones, hides,
rotten soap, grease, tallow, offal, shell, food containers or wrappings, cans, bottles, jars, crockery,
garbage, discarded furniture, cartons, boxes, crates, rags, discarded clothing, bedding, floor
covering, wallpaper, sweepings, waste paper, newspapers or magazines, discarded appliances,
rubbish, excrement, rot, construction debris including, but not limited to, lumber, bricks, block,
plumbing or heating materials, roofing materials, concrete, cement, electrical materials or siding,
yard debris or rubbish including, but not limited to, grass clippings, clippings from hedges or
shrubs, or detached tree branches, industrial waste, unclean or nauseous fluids or gases

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any
questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely,
Zach Fenner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division

Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

Tt i S e ey
R
o
A PRIME COMMUNITY e

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. idian.mi
meriaian.miLus
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g’c.l. State of Michigan ~ [TicketNe- 33 Qg |
Mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction [coromning P
CJUV.|  Notice of Violation |  B21733

The People of: [the state of Michigan Lacal Use/Arrest No.
Township []City [] Village h County

or: MERIDIAN | o

THE UNDERSIGNED |Month  [Day Year  |At approximately [TJA M. lgfte Month|Day |Year
SAYS THAT ON: | I3 [22-122S Zowlbim
State |[TJoper./Chauff, |Priver License Number ~ SSN (last 4 digits)
[eoL
Occupation/Employer

Race Sex [Height ‘ Weight

1) wendure L L&
_ g@ Mlrlah L/V;\/ .
ity Dg;{)_&(\ }’Ie/ls—_ 4‘5" ode

Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Type

Hair | Eyes

Name (First, Middle, Las

Street

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of § &/ & =&
Local Ordinance [ ] StateLaw [ ] Administrative Rule
UPON =2 - 17~"2\

AT OR NEAR ;_"3’¥ Card wa{r Lok )7
within Doy [ viceace Xl townsHie or_MERIDIAN

county or_INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWING
Nuisance Ordinance O Building Code
Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance Other

Petlot 19 Tunie Shored  aromd renler
rusy  be coraased (st lumg uniks, crones,
par 9 Trawh )

Person in Active Military Service OvYes [INo oo w
THIS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INFRACTION;[\Q is your violation. e = (9]
The fine for this violation is $ NSETw and must be paid at the violations bureau ST
by 5:00 p.m.on g — l o o L | unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.

SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS. i
WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations %
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued. g

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER'’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Ml 48864

T GG EE

““IMPORTANT:'REMOVETOP 2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING'NOTICE;" g
| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant. (.D ®
| declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best g
of my information, knowledge, and belief. _ N
Complainant's Signature gnd receipt ’ Month Day Year —
Officorsiame (W Officer's ID No.

SRCHRRY Fenandr g @
Agency ORI Agency Name \i
Mi- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
UC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210888

Open Date: 12/17/21

Closed Date:

N

Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015

‘ Violation: PROPERTY MAINTENANCE
Officer: ZACH FENNER

Owner Address

D VENTURE LLC

MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY

DEXTER MI 48130

Complaint

LOT 15 ROOF

Rental: N Status: Letter sent

Notes:

[ 2~ [] i plabin

|- 2o T

i

Letter Sent: 12 -\

Re-Check Date: | — [7




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald . Styka Supervisor mm

Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I D I ,A\ N

Phil Deschaine Treasurer ! o
Frank L. Walsh Manager JOWNS H | P‘?‘ /

December 17,2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M 48130

RE: CODE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear Property Owner:

Courtney Wisinski
Patricia Herring Jackson
Dan Opsommer

Kathy Ann Sundland

Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee

Violation of the Township Property Maintenance Code has been found at the property located at the

above address.

The violation of the code is as follows:

Section IPMC 304.1.8 - LOT 15 ROOF- COVERED IN TARP. ROOF MUST BE REPAIRED TO MEET
CODE AND BE IN GOOD REPAIR. PROPER PERMITS MUST BE PULLED.

Said violation must be corrected within twenty (20) days of the receipt of this notice. Please be
advised that you may request a hearing for the violation, however, a request for such a hearing

must be within twenty (20) days of receipt of this notice.

If said violation is not repaired, torn down, abated, or otherwise removed, or a hearing requested
within the twenty (20) day period, the Township will correct the violation and will charge the cost
of correcting the violation to the person(s) responsible for the violation. If the charge is not paid
within thirty (30) days of the date of the statement, said expense incurred by the Township in
abating the violation will be assessed against the land(s) on which the expenditures are made and

will be collected in the same manner as other taxes are collected.

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4554 with any questions.

Sincer_e,l, A

Z/aéﬁ’Fenner Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.

A PRIME COMMUNITY
meridian.mi.us




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor - EST. 1842 Courtney Wisinski Trustee
Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I D I A N . Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSHI p‘?‘ / Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager T Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

January 6, 2022

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE:  MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3398
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS
Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please find a Municipal Civil Infraction Violation Notice for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION IPMC 304.1.8 (ROOFING)

An explanation of your ri'ghts”and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any
questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

i

Sincerely,

Zach Fenner, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

e
. ) U, _— A PRIME COMMUNITY
Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. W ! faridicnimias



Gl Saie Ui vicrigarn S B T o T AL
MiS. | Municipal Civil Infraction ComplaipliNo., Offense Code
LJJUV.|  Notice of Violation EE.NZ 1083 %
The People of: Dtha State of Michigan Local Use/Arrest No.
X Township [JCity [] Village f:] County

or: MERIDIAN
THE UNDERSIGNED Mor"h

of
Day. Year  |At approximately Oam. lg?te Month|Day [Yea

SAYS THAT ON: 22| 215 Huldin

State [[T]oper./Chauff, |Driver License Number - SSN (last 4 digit
(Jeot

Race Sex |Height | Weight| Hair | Eyes Occupation/Employer

Name (First, Middle, Last) i i
1)) \endvre L—- L_ <

Street - . §
BSO__paerln Loy
City ' State’ Zip Code
Dekec rar AFAB7]
Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Type

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violation of §__d=— Pr»C  SOH. [. ¥
D Local Ordinance |:] State Law D Administrative Rule
UPON 12 ~171==21

atornear Loy 15~ 134 Grand River—
witHiN ey O viwace Xl townsHip or_MERIDIAN

county or_INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWING
Nuisance Ordinance O Building Code
Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance er < Pmt 30 4. ). 8

Loy IS {opf  covered by durp.
@of pausy be rop® {0 meekr cadd \
and _be in gool rrit propec orok
resYy  be “pulled
Person in Active Military Service [ ]Yes No
THIS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INFRACTION apd is your violation,
The fine for this violation s $, = and must be paid at the violations bureau

by5:00p.m.on -2 a5 unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.
SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

Anr
"SIN[]
o

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

‘ONeNILL

€

~

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: if you wish to admit responsibility and pay yourfine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
ortoappear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

sweN

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER'’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Ml 48864

- IMPORTANT:"REMOVE TOP2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE;
I personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best
of my information, knowledge, and belief.
Complainant's Signature and jgesipt i

7 TT2MPAL g6

‘ON @sen

Mgqnth Day Year
(\ 272

Officer's ID No.

Haey Ferner ™S94

Agency ORI Agency Name
M- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

UC-02 (rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY

Rggol 23

Fidlar Online @ www.fidlaronline.com




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210890 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015

Open Date: 12/17/21
Closed Date: Violation: NUISANCE
Officer: ZACH FENNER
Owner Address Complaint
D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY LOT 23- JUNK ITEMS OUTSIDE TRAILER, UNLICENSED
DEXTER MI 48130 BLUE SUV
Rental: N Status: [Letter sent
Notes: . .
12-17  wviolation
Letter Sent: ‘7- “_‘

Re-Check Date: |




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor ~EST:1842 Courtney Wisinski Trustee
Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I D I A N Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

December 17, 2021

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: NUISANCE ORDINANCE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS MI 48864
Parcel # 33-02-02-24-377-015

Dear Property Owner:

A violation of Section 46-2 of the Township Nuisance Ordinance has been found at the property
located at the above address.

The violation to the nuisance code is as follows:

Section 46-2 NUISANCE VIOLATION - (LOT 23- VEHICLE PARTS (TOPPER, TRUCK BED INSERT,
MISC. CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT) CAN NOT BE STORED OUTDOORS, UNLICENSED BLUE
SUV MUST BE LICENSED AND OPERABLE UNDER ITS OWN POWER OR REMOVED.)

Said nuisance must be corrected within FOURTEEN (14) days of the date of this notice. Please be
advised that you may request a hearing regarding the violation. However, a request for such a
hearing must be made within FOURTEEN (14) days of receipt of this notice.

If said nuisance is not repaired, torn down, abated, or otherwise removed, or a hearing requested
within the ten (10) day period, the Township will correct the nuisance and will charge the cost of
correcting the nuisance to the person(s) responsible for the nuisance. If the charge is not paid
within 30 days of the date of the statement, said expense incurred by the Township in abating the
nuisance will be assessed against the land(s) on which the expenditures are made and will be
collected in the same manner as other taxes are collected.

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to a payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4532 with any questions.

e Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

e AR

\ ﬁ@?&;ﬁ — 5%%\
Sy G A PRIME COMMUNITY B

meridian.mi.us

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E210892 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015

Open Date: 12/17/21
Closed Date: Violation: PROPERTY MAINTENANCE
Officer: ZACH FENNER
Owner Address Complaint
D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY LOT 79- TRASH PILED AROUND TRAILER, BROKEN
DEXTER MI 48130 WINDOWS, BROKEN GLASS AROUND TRAILER
Rental: N Status: Letter sent

Notes: (21" I 0}_(,4-¥~ QN

| - i
-2 N> Changs
4 el

7

Letter Sent: [R5 ‘ ~ (1

Re-Check Date: \ -3 ,' =20




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

RonaldJ. Styka ) Supervisor mm Courtney Wisinski Trustee
Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I D l A N ‘ Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee

Phil Deschaj Treasurer \( Dan0
2 TOWNSHI pQ (i an Opsommer Trustee
Dﬁ%ﬁﬁt’%ﬁ 021 Manager o Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M1 48130

RE: CODE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS
Dear Property Owner:

Violation of the Township Property Maintenance Code has been found at the property located at the
above address.

The violation of the code is as follows:

Section IPMC 304.13 / SECTION 46-2 NUISANCE VIOLATION
- LOT 79- TRASH PILED AROUND TRAILER, BROKEN WINDOWS, BROKEN GLASS AROUND

TRAILER

Said violation must be corrected within twenty (20) days of the receipt of this notice. Please be
advised that you may request a hearing for the violation, however, a request for such a hearing
must be within twenty (20) days of receipt of this notice.

If said violation is not repaired, torn down, abated, or otherwise removed, or a hearing requested
within the twenty (20) day period, the Township will correct the violation and will charge the cost
of correcting the violation to the person(s) responsible for the violation. If the charge is not paid
within thirty (30) days of the date of the statement, said expense incurred by the Township in
abating the violation will be assessed against the land(s) on which the expenditures are made and
will be collected in the same manner as other taxes are collected.

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4554 with any questions.

Since -

-

,-n{,Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
nforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

A PRIME COMMUNITY e
meridian.mi.us

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community.



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Ronald J. Styka Supervisor /m Courtney Wisinski Trustee

Deborah Guthrie Clerk M E R I D I A N Patricia Herring Jackson Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer ? Dan Opsommer Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager = Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee

January 6, 2022

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY

850 MERLIN WAY
DEXTER, M148130

RE:  MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION - VIOLATION NOTICE #3397
734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS

Dear D VENTURE LLC:

Enclosed, please ﬁnd a Mumc1pa1 C1v1l Infractlon Vlolatlon Notlce for the following ordinance
violation(s):

VIOLATION OF SECTION IPMC 304.13 (WINDOWS) & 46-2 NUISANCE .-

An explanation of your rights and instructions is printed on the violation notice. If you have any
questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely, e

. ‘,;:!r' o

Zach Fenner Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532
“Code Enforcement Division
Community Planning and Development

Enclosures

A PRIME COMMUNITY

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. meridian.mi.us




%1 | StateofMichigan ~[TeetNo. 32Q 77  |Desto
I (O mis. | Municipal Civil Infraction CompiaiiG. Ty
OJJuV.|  Notice of Violation

The People of: O the State of Michiga
X Township []cCity [] Village hCounty

or: MERIDIAN ‘ of
THE UNDERSIGNED |Menth Dayé \‘(?elar Ata proxlmately CJam. DFte Month|Day | Year

SAYS THAT ON: S Bﬁi M. | Birth
State ||:]Oper./Chauﬁ. Driver License Number

Local Use/Arrest No.

SSN (last 4 digite

CDL
Race Sex |Height | Weight

) venre LLC
BD i bvay

State Zip Code

Y Deder o 4315

Vehicle Plate No. Year State | Vehicle Description (Year, Make, Color) Veh. Type

Hair Eyes | Occupation/Employer

Name (First, Middle, Last)

Street

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, inviolationof§__ L 4~2 / SO, I3
Local Ordlnance _P State Law D Admlmstrative Rule
PoN__§

atornear =0 t _7? T34 (rand PWVETr
within CJermy O victace X townsHip or_MERIDIAN

COUNTY OF. INGHAM DID THE FOLLOWINCG
Nuisance Ordinance ] Building Code
Licenses Ordinance Plumbing Code
Zoning Ordinance Electrical Code
Sign, Lighting & Display Ordinance Mechanical Code
Animal & Fowl Ordinance et LpME 30 L/ 13

Describe: ; . H | )

Truh /dunic i rovnd _frm’f'/r' YD
. Brok it rok
! -
143 5 pround texller  rawsy b
reved £ rertorid

Person in Active Military Service [(O¥es CINo

THIS VIOLATION ISACIVIL INFRACTION and i |§your violation.

The fine for this onatron is$ and must be paid at the violations bureau

by 5:00 p.m.on o Z' unless you contact the violations bureau before this time.

SEE BELOW FORAN EXPLANATION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

‘anr O
sin
TN 4

WARNING: If you fail to pay the fine specified above or fail to contact the violations
bureau on the date and time specified above, a civil infraction citation will be issued.

You are alleged to be responsible for a civil infraction. You must either: 1) admit responsibility;
2) admit responsibility with explanation; or 3) deny responsibility.

“ONIANALT

€

C

ADMIT RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to admit responsibility and pay your fine, you may do so
by appearing in person or by mailing your fine along with this notice to the violations bureau.
ADMIT RESONSIBILITY WITH EXPLANATION OR DENY RESPONSIBILITY: If you wish to
admit responsibility with explanation or deny responsibility and have a hearing, you must contact
the violations bureau on or before the date specified above. A citation will be issued and filed
with the court where you will have the right to an informal hearing before a magistrate or judge
or to appear in court for a formal hearing before a judge.

Ao

Violations bureau address & phone number

TREASURER’S OFFICE, CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
MUNICIPAL BLDG, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 8:00AM - 5:00PM
5151 MARSH RD. OKEMOS, Ml 48864

.~ IMPORTANT:: REMOVE'TOP 2 COPIES BEFORE SIGNING NOTICE. :

| personally served a copy of this notice upon the defendant.
I declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of mylnformahon knowledge, and belief. o
Complainapt: nati j Month 2( Year

€2

277N )6

a1 AnmA

Officer's Name (pﬁftﬁ'-z Officer's ID No.

Lenner z Yy

Agency ORI Agency Name
MI- CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

UE-02:{rev. 5/06) VIOLATION BUREAU COPY
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN
CODE COMPLIANCE

Number: E220220 Complaint Address: 734 GRAND RIVER
Parcel:  33-02-02-24-377-015
Open Date: 04/14/22

Closed Date: Violation: ZONING
Officer: ZACH FENNER

Owner Address Complaint

D VENTURE LLC
MIKE DUFFY
850 MERLIN WAY

DEXTER MI 48130 NON-CONFORMING SIGN

Rental: N Status: Ietter sent

Notes: JLi  vnlabin

Letter Sent: L/ - ‘L/

Re-Check Date: H-2.5




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Patricia Herring Jackson Supervisor //::842\\ Courtney Wisinski Trustee

De!)orah Gu-thrie Clerk M E R i I ;4:\ N Kathy Ann Sundland Trustee
Phil Deschaine Treasurer TOWNSH I p‘f‘/ Marna Wilson Trustee
Frank L. Walsh Manager T T Scott Hendrickson Trustee
April 14, 2022 "

Gregory Crocket

2196 Commons Pkwy
Okemos, MI 48864

RE: ZONING ORDINANCE VIOLATION AT 734 GRAND RIVER, OKEMOS
Dear Property Owner:

A violation of Section of the Township Zoning Ordinance has been found at the property located at
the above address.

The violation to the zoning code is as follows:

Section86-685
Signs in residential districts. ZONING VIOLATION (HAUL STARS SIGN IN FRONT OF TRAILER
84 IS NON CONFORMING AND MUST BE REMOVED.)

Said violation must be corrected within ten (10) days of the date of this notice.

The Township may also issue to the person(s) responsible for the violation a municipal civil
infraction violation notice, subject to a payment of a civil fine of $75.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Please call (517) 853-4550 with any questions.

Slnceﬁgl)yg7 /”"7
,Z{ Fefn

finer, Code Enforcement Officer (517) 853-4532

Colgé-fEhforcement Division

Community Planning and Development

 APRIME COMMUNITY

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. meridian.mi.us
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